implant support services which are inconsequential deliverables
within the arrangements. In accordance with Securities and
Exchange Commission Staff Accounting Bulletin (SAB) No. 99,
Materiality, and ASC 250, Presentation of Financial Statements,
the Company assessed the materiality of this correction and
concluded that the accrual for the costs of post-implant support
services was not material to prior periods, and therefore,
amendments of previously filed reports are not required.

As such, in accordance with ASC 250, the Company revised the
previously reported consolidated balance sheets and consolidated
statements of equity. The correction had no impact on the previously
reported consolidated statements of income, consolidated
statements of comprehensive income, or consolidated statements
of cash flows for the periods presented, as this error originates
in periods prior to those presented. The table below presents
the impact of the revision on the Company’s previously reported
consolidated balance sheets, consolidated statements of equity, and
related amounts disclosed in Notes 14, 21, and 22 as follows:

April 28, 2017

(in millions) As Reported Adjustments As Revised

Tax assets $ 1,509 $ 41 $ 1,550
Total assets 99,816 41 99,857
Accrued compensation 1,860 44 1,904
Current liabilities 14,220 44 14,264
Accrued compensation and retirement benefits 1,641 83 1,724
Total liabilities 49,400 127 49,527
Retained earnings 23,356 (86) 23,270
Total shareholders' equity 50,294 (86) 50,208
Total equity 50,416 (86) 50,330
Total liabilities and equity 99,816 41 99,857

As this error originates in periods prior to those presented,
previously reported amounts at April 24, 2015 and April 29, 2016 of
retained earnings ($20,305 million and $21,704 million, respectively),
total shareholders’ equity ($53,230 million and $52,063 million,
respectively) and total equity ($53,230 million and $52,063 million,
respectively), have been reduced by $86 million to reflect the
correction above within the consolidated statements of equity.

Use of Estimates
The preparation of the consolidated financial statements in
conformity with generally accepted accounting principles in the